



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APL) No.790/2024
(Sukhdeo V State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S.Manohar, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. Chutke, APP for NA no.1.

CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi & Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, JJ
DATE : 09-07-2024.

Learned Advocate for the applicant submits that in the
meantime chargesheet has been filed and seeks leave to amend.

ii. Leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out
within a period of two weeks from today.

iii. Copy of the charegesheet and the amended
application be produced.

iv. Issue notice to the non-applicants.

v Learned APP waives notice for non-applicant no.1.

vi. Notice to non-applicant no.2 is made returnable on
05-08-2024.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)