



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 790 OF 2024

Sukhdeo S/o Budhram Funde Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Viran V. Joshi, counsel h/f Mr. A.S.Manohar, counsel for applicant.
Mr. A. M. Ghogare, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 09/02/2026

1. Heard.
2. The office note shows that, though the amendment is carried out, consequential amendment is not properly carried out in the matter. So also, the copy for issuing notice to non-applicant No.2 is also not supplied.
3. Accordingly, two weeks' time is granted to the present applicant, subject to the costs of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in the following manner.

Account Name : Public Welfare Account.
Account No. : 129112010001014.
Bank Name : Union Bank of India,
Branch Name : High Court, Civil Lines, Nagpur.
IFSC Code : UBINO812978

4. List the application after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)