



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 790 OF 2024**

( Sukhdeo S/o Budhram Funde Vs. State of Maharashtra & Anr. )

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. A.S. Manohar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Neeraj Jawade, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

**CORAM:** URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

**DATED** : 09<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

1. As per the office note, notice issued to the Non-applicant No.2 is awaited.

2. The Applicant shall serve the Non-applicant No.2 by all modes permissible in law and shall place on record the affidavit of service in that regard.

3. On failure to file the affidavit of service, the further proceeding would be subject to the cost of Rs.1,000.

4. List the matter on **02.04.2026**.

5. Learned APP, shall also seek instructions as to the service of Non-applicant No.2.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)