



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.790/2024

Sukhdeo s/o Budhram Funde

..VS..

The State of Mah., thr.PSO PS Amgaon, District Gondia and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.S.Manohar, Counsel for the Applicant.

Shri N.B.Jawade, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 02/04/2026

1. Notice issued to non-applicant No.2 is shown to be awaited.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that if he serves Notice to non-applicant No.2, her identity would be revealed and, therefore, he prays for appropriate orders.
3. **Issue fresh Notice to non-applicant No.2.**
4. Police Station Officer of Police Station Amgaon, District Gondia shall serve the Notice to non-applicant No.2 and submit report before this court in that regard.
5. Stand over after two weeks.
6. **Hamdast is granted.**

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)